1Scientific Data |          (2023) 10:814  | https://doi.org/10.1038/s41597-023-02723-w
Electromyography and kinematics
data of the hand in activities of
daily living with special interest for
ergonomics
alba Roda-Sales   ✉, Néstor J. Jarque-Bou  , Vicent Bayarri-Porcar, Verónica Gracia-Ibáñez  ,
Joaquín L. Sancho-Bru   & Margarita Vergara

TASK_DATA. Substructure containing information regarding task characteristics (product grasped/manipu-
lated with each hand, grasp span, use of both hands, product orientation, action performed and height). Table 2
details the variables, their meanings and codification.
VARIABLE VALUE/LABELLING
T ID of the task
ET ID of the elementary task
PRODUCT_DH ID of the product grasped with dominant hand.
PRODUCT_NDH ID of the product grasped with non-dominant hand.
SPAN_DH
Span of grasp performed with dominant hand.
  0 = None (no product grasped)
  1 = Main product span (specified in PRODUCT_DATA)
  2 = Secondary product span (specified in PRODUCT_DATA)
SPAN_NDH   Span of grasp performed with non-dominant hand.
  Codified as SPAN DH.
BIMANUAL
Hands involved in task:
  0 = Non-bimanual (only dominant hand involved)
  1 = Bimanual (both hands involved)
GRASP_DH
  Grasp type performed with dominant hand:
  1 = Cylindrical
  2 = Lateral pinch
  3 = Lumbrical
  4 = Oblique
  5 = Special Pinch
  6 = Hook
  7 = Intermediate
  8 = Five finger pinch
  9 = Free
GRASP_NDH Grasp type performed with non-dominant hand.
Codified as GRASP DH.
ORI_PRODUCT_DH
Orientation of product grasped with dominant hand: (see Fig. 8)
  1 = Vertical
  2 = Horizontal (transverse)
  3 = Horizontal (longitudinal)
  4 = Other (none of the previously mentioned or in motion)
ORI_PRODUCT_NDH Orientation of product grasped with non-dominant hand.
Codified as ORI_PRODCUT_DH.
ACTION_DH
Action performed with dominant hand:
  1 = Reaching
  2 = Releasing
  3 = Transporting
  4 = Holding
  5 = Pouring
  6 = Pulling
  7 = Pushing
  8 = Twisting (clockwise)
  9 = Twisting (anticlockwise)
  10 = Other
ACTION_NDH Action performed with non-dominant hand.
Codified as ACTION_DH.
TASK_HEIGHT
Height of performance of the task:
  1 = High-Median (above shoulder)
  2 = Median (between shoulder and hips)
  3 = Median-Low (below hips)
Table 2. Fields in TASK_DATA substructure. Abbreviations: Dominant hand as DH, non-dominant hand as NDH.
8Scientific Data |          (2023) 10:814  | https://doi.org/10.1038/s41597-023-02723-w
PRODUCT_DATA. Substructure containing information regarding product characteristics. Table 3 details the
variables, their meaning and codification.
custom data visualization application (ERGOMOVMUS). A custom data visualization application
for ergonomics assistance (ERGOMOVMUS) has been developed using the MATLAB GUIDE environment, in
order to easily select different fields regarding participants, task and product characteristics previously detailed.
The application is provided with the dataset available at Zenodo31, and has several spreadsheets in OOXML
Transitional and OpenDocument formats (in.xlsx/.ods) attached: KINEMATIC_DATA.xlsx and sEMG_DATA.
Fig. 7 Carpometacarpal joint motion.
Fig. 8 Product orientations considered. 1 = Vertical, 2 = Horizontal transverse, 3 = Horizontal longitudinal.
In the special case of dishes and bowls, without a clear grasping axis, “horizontal transversal” orientation was
considered. When product orientation was not controlled, it was classified as “4 = other”.
VARIABLE VALUE/LABELLING
PRODUCT ID of the product (accordingly to the guide attached to the dataset)
WEIGHT Product weight (in g)
SPAN_1 Main span (in mm) (e.g. diameter of the body of a jar)
SPAN_2 Secondary span (in mm) (e.g. diameter of the cap of a jar)
SHAPE_SPAN_1
Section shape of main span: (see Fig. 9)
  1 = Circular
  2 = Rectangular
  3 = Circular faceted
  4 = Elliptical
  5 = Elliptical faceted
  6 = Plate
  7 = Other
SHAPE_SPAN_2 Section shape of secondary span
Codified as SHAPE_SPAN_1.
AD
Product type:
  0 = Not assistive device (common product)
  1 = Assistive device
Table 3. Fields in PRODUCT_DATA substructure.